West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMAT (Under Section 1	54 Cr. P.C.) 1451
PS Brokenrogon 2024	FIR No. 869/24 Date 22/09/21
2. 1) Sections 139 of iii) Act Sections	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day	22/09/29 Date To.
Time Period	v) 12:20 hus
(b) Information received at P.S. Date 22/09/2	n _{Time} 19:50 hus
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s)	19:50 hus
4. Type of Information Wor' Hen Chyped	
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	Beat No
(b) Address Nefyji Nogou rou	Cipla Wan Lovse
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant:	Jon
(a) Name	Mazunden
(b) Fauler's / Frosband's Name	(Chart 1 am
	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No. Date of Issue:	gon, fowerhouse CCC, WBSEDCL
(f) Occupation 2nd Mul , Sevo hu	Place of Issue gon, fower house CCC, WBSEDCL Board, Silignen' - 734001
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	the state of the s
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Dniven of vehicle	beauing Day, NO- WB73 F7620
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessar by some of the sheet)	(DIP) 260 WH and 0/P
Anorox B	12,500/- OTwelve thousand Five
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	Hondred)
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	igniral typed complaint which
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Approx B. 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): 5 Turated as FIR is attached	ed rearoith.
	the second secon
13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) investigation / directed	as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the to take up on point of
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	Inspector Incharge 22
21. mlant	Rhaktinagar Police Station
14 Signature / Thumb impression	Signaturanting Police God Interest Testion
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	Name: Or Brakkingon Ps, Rank: No. TC Brakkingon
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank : No. 20 Branch John

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

(A government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Power House Customer Care Centre

2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri-734 001

Telephone No: 0353-254861 (24 Hrs), Call Centre No: 1800 3453 206(Free), Email: powerhouseccc.siliguri@gmail.com

Memo No.: SM/ PHCCC/ 622

Date: 22/09/24.

To
The Inspector- in-Charge
Bhaktinagar Police Station
Siliguri, Jalpaiguri

Subject:- FIR due to damage of Distribution Transformer (DTR) 160 KVA and damage of other electrical installation of WBSEDCL at Netaji Nagar(near Cipla warehouse) under Power House CCC
Sir,

I, Ranadip Mazumder, S/O Late Kalipada Mazumder, Assistant Engineer & Station Manager, Powerhouse CCC, WBSEDCL, empowered by The Indian Electricity Act, 2003 (amended in 2007), hereby report a serious incident that occurred on 22.09.2024 at Netaji Nagar (near Cipla warehouse), which I believe warrants immediate attention and investigation.

The incident involved an accident by a vehicle bearing registration number WB 73/F7620 with our electrical installations on 22.09.2024 at approximately 12:20 PM, causing significant damage to WBSEDCL property and posing risks to public safety.

Upon receiving 'No Power' complaints from consumers in the affected area, our technical team promptly attended the site at 12:45 PM. They observed that some parts of the 160 KVA DTR, along with other electrical installations, were damaged due to the accident. Power restoration work in the locality was completed at 5:45 PM.

The total financial loss incurred due to this accident is estimated to be approximately Rs. 12,500.00 (Rupees Twelve Thousand Five Hundred only).

Given the potential risks and significant financial implications, I kindly request you that a FIR be registered regarding this accident. Your prompt attention to this matter is crucial to ensure the safety of the community and the protection of WBSEDCL property.

This is for your kind information and further needful action please as per law. Thanking You

Deceived on 22/09/2m of 19:50 his will 1900 MJ- 1325 and stanted Bhatchirogon As case NO- 869/2m DAd- 22/09/2m As 139 of The ejectricity Act 2003 and ordessed to Asi Salperh Dos for its investigation.

2 Anspector In tharge
Bhakting ar Police Station
Siliguri Police
Smissionerate

Yours faithfully

(Ranadip Mazumder) AE & Station Manager

12/09/24

Powerhouse CCC WBSEDCL

Mob No:-8900795066

Registered Office: Bidyut Bhavan, Block-DJ, Sector-II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700 091